PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David S. Hays	06/07/2005
Michael E. Danielson	06/08/2005
John F. Gerster	10/06/2005
Shri Niwas	06/07/2005
Ryan B. Prince	06/08/2005
Tushar A. Kshirsagar	06/07/2005
Philip D. Heppner	06/08/2005
William H. Moser	06/08/2005
Joan T. Moseman	06/07/2005
Matthew R. Radmer	06/08/2005
Maureen A. Kavanagh	06/07/2005
Sarah A. Strong	10/21/2005
Jason D. Bonk	06/07/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3M Innovative Properties Company
Street Address:	P.O. Box 33427
City:	St. Paul
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55133-3427

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12480471

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-646-8000

PATENT REEL: 025094 FRAME: 0131 OF \$40.00 12480471

501311600

Email: patents_HunterB@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.

Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: C1271.70103US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: C. Hunter Baker, M.D., Ph.D.

Total Attachments: 12

source=C1271.70103US01 - Executed Assignment#page1.tif

source=C1271.70103US01 - Executed Assignment#page2.tif

source=C1271.70103US01 - Executed Assignment#page3.tif

source=C1271.70103US01 - Executed Assignment#page4.tif

source=C1271.70103US01 - Executed Assignment#page5.tif

source=C1271.70103US01 - Executed Assignment#page6.tif

source=C1271.70103US01 - Executed Assignment#page7.tif

source=C1271.70103US01 - Executed Assignment#page8.tif

source=C1271.70103US01 - Executed Assignment#page9.tif source=C1271.70103US01 - Executed Assignment#page10.tif

source=C1271.70103US01 - Executed Assignment#page11.tif

source=C1271.70103US01 - Executed Assignment#page12.tif

PATENT REEL: 025094 FRAME: 0132

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas I/we, the below named inventor(s), with residence and citizenship as indicated below, have made an invention in

	PYRAZOLOPYRIDINES AND ANALOGS THEREOF
	for which an application for a United States Patent is being filed contemporaneously herewith;
\boxtimes	for which an application for a United States Patent identified as U.S. Patent Application No. 11/097715; was filed on April 1, 2005;
	which application is identified as PCT International Patent Application No. filed;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I/we have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of 3M COMPANY, and a corporation of Delaware, having its principal office at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made by me or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, my employment with 3M COMPANY and any of its existing or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me/us had this assignment and transfer not been made:

I/We do further agree for myself/ourselves and for my/our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as I/we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries; and

I/We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to said 3M Innovative Properties Company, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

In witness whereof, I/we have signed my/our name(s) on the day and year set forth below.

Given Name (first and middle [if any]):	Family Name or Surname:	
David S.	Hays	
Lucated Circutation	Data	
Inventor's Sig nature:	Date:	
AFA	6/7/05	
Residence:	Country:	Citizenship:
Woodbury, Minnesota	USA	United States of America
CTATE OF MININESOTA)	<u> </u>	
STATE OF MINNESOTA)) ss.		
COUNTY OF RAMSEY)		
On this 1 th day of Sound	.2005, before me persona	illy appeared the above-named
David S. Hays, and who executed the foregoing instrument, as		
aforesaid.	•	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	- 100 (8.5	D
(Seal)	Signal City	
COLIN CITIEST	Votary Public	\leftarrow
Notary Public		
Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2010	The automotive of the second	

Assignment

Page 1 of 6

Given Name (first and middle [if any]): Michael E.	Family Name or Surname: Danielson	
Inventor's Signature:	Date: 6/8/05	
Residence: St. Paul, Minnesota	Country: USA	Citizenship: United States of America
STATE OF MINNESOTA)) ss. COUNTY OF RAMSEY) On this day of Michael E. Danielson, and who executed the foregoing instruatoresaid. (Seal)	, 200, before me personal ment, as said person's free act yotary Public	ly appeared the above-named and deed, on the day and year
Given Name (first and middle [if any]): John F.	Family Name or Surname: Gerster	
Inventor's Signature:	Date: 10/06/05	
Residence: Woodbury, Minnesota	Countrý: USA	Citizenship: United States of America
STATE OF MINNESOTA) ss. COUNTY OF RAMSEY On thisOday of		
Given Name (first and middle [if any]):	Family Name or Surname:	
Shri Inventor's Signature:	Niwas Date: 6/7/05	
Residence: Maple Grove, Minnesota	Country: USA	Citizenship: United States of America
STATE OF MINNESOTA) ss. COUNTY OF RAMSEY) On this day of Shri Niwas, and who executed the foregoing instrument, as sai (Seal)	sulle Chr	
JULIE CHERRY Notary Public Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2010	Notary Public	

REEL: 025094 FRAME: 0134

Given Name (first and middle [if any]):	Family Name or Surname:	
Ryan B.	Prince	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	
,	0 0	
Ryan BP rine	Sure 8, 2005 Country:	
Residence:	Country:	Citizenship:
St. Paul, Minnesota	USA	United States of America
STATE OF MINNESOTA)		
) ss.		
COUNTY OF RAMSEY)		
		lly appeared the above-named
Ryan B. Prince, and who executed the foregoing instrument, a	s said person's free act and de	eed, on the day and year
aforesaid.		
(Seal)	uas elen	w
	lotary Rublic	
JULIE CHERRY Notary Public	()	
Minnesota		_
My Commission Expires January 31, 2010		711. A 1010 to
Observation of the state of the		
	Eamily Name or Surname:	
Given Name (first and middle [if any]): Tushar A	Family Name or Surname:	
Tushar A.	Family Name or Surname: Kshirsagar	
Tushar A. Inventor's Signature:		
Tushar A. Inventor's Signature:	Kshirsagar Date:	
Tushar A. Inventor's Signature:	Shirsagar Date: 7th June 2005	Citizenship:
Tushar A.	Kshirsagar Date:	Citizenship:
Inventor's Signature: Why Tyskak A. Kskirsmak Residence: Woodbury, Minnesota	Shirsagar Date: 7th June 2005 Country:	India - Paga Saraga
Inventor's Signature: INSHAR A. KSHIRSMAR Residence: Woodbury, Minnesota STATE OF MINNESOTA)	Shirsagar Date: 7th June 2005 Country:	
Tushar A. Inventor's Signature: Whith Tyshak A Kshikshikk Residence: Woodbury, Minnesota STATE OF MINNESOTA)) ss.	Shirsagar Date: 7th June 2005 Country:	India Programma
Tushar A. Inventor's Signature: Whith Inventor's Signature: Whith Inventor's Signature: Whith Inventor's Signature: World A.	Shirsagar Date: 7th June 2005 Country: USA	India engy kinjere a
Tushar A. Inventor's Signature: Whith Inventor's Signature: Whith Inventor's Signature: Whith Inventor's Signature: World A.	Shirsagar Date: 7th June 2005 Country: USA	India engy kinjere a
Tushar A. Inventor's Signature: White Inventor's Signature: White Inventor's Signature: Woodbury Inventor's Signature: Woodbury Inventor's Signature: Woodbury Inventor's Signature: Woodbury Inventor's Signature: Woodbury Inventor's Signature: Woodb	Shirsagar Date: 7th June 2005 Country: USA	India engy kinjere a
Inventor's Signature: White TySkAL A KSKIRSMAR	Date: The June 2005 Country: USA Defore me personanent, as said person's free act	India Ily appeared the above-named and deed, on the day and year
Tushar A. Inventor's Signature: White Inventor's Signature: White Inventor's Signature: Woodbury Inventor's Signature: Woodbury Inventor's Signature: Woodbury Inventor's Signature: Woodbury Inventor's Signature: Woodbury Inventor's Signature: Woodb	Kshirsagar Date: 7th June 2005 Country: USA . 2005, before me personanent, as said person's free act	India Ily appeared the above-named and deed, on the day and year
Inventor's Signature: White TySkAL A KSKIRSMAR	Shirsagar Date: 7th June 2005 Country: USA	India Ily appeared the above-named and deed, on the day and year
Inventor's Signature: White Inventor's Signature: Woodbury, Minnesota STATE OF MINN	Kshirsagar Date: 7th June 2005 Country: USA . 2005, before me personanent, as said person's free act	India Ily appeared the above-named and deed, on the day and year
Tushar A. Inventor's Signature: White Tysk A. Kshirk Mark Residence: Woodbury, Minnesota STATE OF MINNESOTA) ss. COUNTY OF RAMSEY On this day of Tushar A. Kshirsagar, and who executed the foregoing instruraforesaid. (Seal)	Kshirsagar Date: 7th June 2005 Country: USA . 2005, before me personanent, as said person's free act	India Ily appeared the above-named and deed, on the day and year

Given Name (first and middle [if any]):	Family Name or Surname:	
Philip D.	Heppner	
Inventor's Signature:	Detei	
inventor's signature:	Date:	
1/ Kith	6/8/2005	
Residence:	Country:	Citizenship:
Forest Lake, Minnesota	USA	United States of America
STATE OF MINNESOTA)		
) SS.		
COUNTY OF RAMSEY)		
On this day of	, 2০০১ , before me personal	ly appeared the above-named
On this day of Philip A. Heppner, and who executed the foregoing instrument, a	as said person's free act and d	eed, on the day and year
aforesaid.		
(Seal)	sulle Ch	ww
	Notary Rublic	
JULIE CHERRY Notary Public		\ \ \
Minnesote	\bigcup	\smile
My Commission Expires January 31, 2010		
Given Name (first and middle [if any]):	Family Name or Surname:	
William H.	Moser	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	
Will B Moon	6/8/05	
00000 10 70(000)	0/8/03	
Residence:	Country:	Citizenship:
St. Paul, Minnesota	USA	United States of America
STATE OF MINNESOTA)		
) ss.		
COUNTY OF RAMSEY)		
	, <u>کوچک</u> , before me personal	ly appeared the above named
William H. Moser, and who executed the foregoing instrument, a	, <u>کوئی</u> , belofe the personal	eed on the day and year
aforesaid.	io dala pordonio noo dot ana de	ou, on the day and year
	~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	
(Seal)	syche Che	way -
4 Socie Chemin	lotary Public	(\
Notary Public Minnesota		\supset
My Commission Expires January 31, 2010		
Given Name (first and middle [if any]):	Family Name or Surname:	
Joan T.	Moseman	
Inventor's Signature:	Data	
200	Date:	_
Goan T. Masemen	6-7-05	
Residence:	Country:	Citizenship:
Lake Elmo, Minnesota	USA	United States of America
OTATE OF MININECOTA		
STATE OF MINNESOTA)		
)ss. COUNTY OF RAMSEY)		
	2	
	, 2005, before me personal	
Joan T. Moseman, and who executed the foregoing instrument, aforesaid.	as said person's free act and d	eed, on the day and year
aiorosaid.		
(Seal)	IN solver	
	lotary Public	
JULIE CHERRY		\mathcal{L}
Notary Public Minnesota		
		1

Assignment

Page 4 of 6

Given Name (first and middle [if any]): Matthew R.	Family Name or Surname: Radmer	
Inventor's Signature:	Date: 6/8/05	
Residencé: Robbinsdale, Minnesota	Country: USA	Citizenship: United States of America
STATE OF MINNESOTA)	L	
COUNTY OF RAMSEY)	2	
On this day of Matthew R. Radmer, and who executed the foregoing instrument aforesaid.	, <u>2000</u> , before me persona t, as said person's free act and	lly appeared the above-named d deed, on the day and year
(Seal)	ed allus	my
JULIE CHERRY Notary Public Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2010	Notary Public	
Given Name (first and middle [if any]): Maureen A.	Family Name or Surname: Kavanagh	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	
Maureen Maureen a. Kavanagh	6-7-04	- -
Residence:	Country: .	Citizenship:
Stanchfield, Minnesota	USA	United States of America
STATE OF MINNESOTA)	ter in the second secon	87 540 (1986) (1987) (1986)
) ss. COUNTY OF RAMSEY)		
On this day of	7007 hofore me nemene	lly appeared the above-named
Maureen A. Kavanagh, and who executed the foregoing instrum	ent, as said person's free act a	and deed, on the day and year
aforesaid.		to the deed
(Seal)	sully Chi	vir.
JULIE CHERRY	lotary Rublic	
Notary Public Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2010		
Given Name (first and middle [if any]):	Family Name or Surname:	
Sarah A.	Strong	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	
Residence:	Country:	Citizenship:
Louisville, Colorado	USA	United States of America
STATE OF COLORADO)		
) ss. COUNTY OF)		
•	hafara waa nara	lly appared the characters.
On this day of, Sarah A. Strong, and who executed the foregoing instrument, as	,, before me personal said person's free act and de	lly appeared the above-named ed. on the day and year
aforesaid.	. Sala paradira iraa dat diid dat	ou, on the day and year
(Seal)		
	lotary Public	

Assignment

Page 5 of 6

Jason D.	Bonk	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	3445.13
Gut. Bonk	G-7-05	
Residence:	Country:	Citizenship:
Hudson, Wisconsin	USA	United States of America
STATE OF MINNESOTA) ss.		17 - 17 - 17 - 17 - 17 - 17 - 17 - 17 -
COUNTY OF RAMSEY)		
On this The day of The	, 2007, before me persona	ally appeared the above-named
Jason D. Bonk, and who executed the foregoing instrument, as	said person's free act and dee	d, on the day and year
aforesaid.		
(Seal)	UN shup	Jun 1
JULIE CHERRY	Notary Public	
Notary Public Minnesota)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas I/we, the below named inventor(s), with residence and citizenship as indicated below, have made an invention in

PYRAZOLOPYRIDINES AND ANALOGS THEREOF
for which an application for a United States Patent is being filed contemporaneously herewith; for which an application for a United States Patent identified as U.S. Patent Application No. 11/097715; was filed on
April 1, 2005; which application is identified as PCT International Patent Application No. filed;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I/we have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of 3M COMPANY, and a corporation of Delaware, having its principal office at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made by me or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, my employment with 3M COMPANY and any of its existing or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me/us had this assignment and transfer not been made:

I/We do further agree for myself/ourselves and for my/our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as I/we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries; and

I/We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to said 3M Innovative Properties Company, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

In witness whereof, I/we have signed my/our name(s) on the day and year set forth below.

Given Name (first and middle [if any]):	Family Name or Surname:	
David S.	Hays	
David 3.	liays	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	
Residence:	Country:	Citizenship:
	1	United States of America
Woodbury, Minnesota	USA	United States of America
STATE OF MINNESOTA)		
) SS.		
COUNTY OF RAMSEY)		
O W.L. January	h - f - u - u - u - u - u - u - u - u - u	ally annual and the above manual
		ally appeared the above-named
David S. Hays, and who executed the foregoing instrument, a	s said person's free act and de	ed, on the day and vear
	- Сама розовите и то опостания	,,,
aforesaid.		
(Seal)		
	Notary Public	
	Notary Fublic	

Given Name (first and middle [if any]): Michael E.	Family Name or Surname: Danielson	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	
Residence: St. Paul, Minnesota	Country: USA	Citizenship: United States of America
STATE OF MINNESOTA)) ss.		
OUNTY OF RAMSEY On this day of Michael E. Danielson, and who executed the foregoing instruatoresaid.	,, before me persona ment, as said person's free ac	lly appeared the above-named t and deed, on the day and year
(Seal)	Notary Public	
Circa Name (first and middle life and)	Family Name or Surname:	
Given Name (first and middle [if any]): John F.	Gerster	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	
Residence: Woodbury, Minnesota	Country: USA	Citizenship: United States of America
STATE OF MINNESOTA)) ss. COUNTY OF RAMSEY) On this day of John F. Gerster, and who executed the foregoing instrument, aforesaid. (Seal)	,, before me persona as said person's free act and d	ally appeared the above-named eed, on the day and year
C. N. (Falandarilla Fifana)	Family Name or Surpame	
Given Name (first and middle [if any]): Shri	Family Name or Surname: Niwas	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	
Residence: Maple Grove, Minnesota	Country: USA	Citizenship: United States of America
STATE OF MINNESOTA)) ss. COUNTY OF RAMSEY) On this day of Shri Niwas, and who executed the foregoing instrument, as sa		ally appeared the above-named on the day and year aforesaid.
(Seal)	Notary Public	

Case No.: 59050US015
PATENT

Given Name (first and middle [if any]):	Family Name or Surname:	
Ryan B.	Prince	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	
inventor's dignature.	Date.	
Residence:	Country:	Citizenship:
St. Paul, Minnesota	USA	United States of America
STATE OF MINNESOTA)		
) ss.		
COUNTY OF RAMSEY)		
On this day of	,, before me persona	Illy appeared the above-named
Ryan B. Prince, and who executed the foregoing instrument, a	is said person's free act and de	ed, on the day and year
aforesaid.		
(Seal)		
	Notary Public	
Given Name (first and middle [if any]):	Family Name or Surname:	
Tushar A.	Kshirsagar	
Incomplete Cianahara	Date:	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	
Residence:	Country:	Citizenship:
Woodbury, Minnesota	USA	India
STATE OF MINNESOTA)		
) ss.		
COUNTY OF RAMSEY)		
On this day of	,, before me persona	illy appeared the above-named
Tushar A. Kshirsagar, and who executed the foregoing instrument, as said person's free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.		
(Seal)		
(Sear)	Notary Public	
-		
	rotary r demo	

Given Name (first and middle [if any]): Philip D.	Family Name or Surname: Heppner	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	
Residence: Forest Lake, Minnesota	Country: USA	Citizenship: United States of America
STATE OF MINNESOTA)) ss. COUNTY OF RAMSEY) On this day of Philip A. Heppner, and who executed the foregoing instrument, aforesaid. (Seal)	,, before me persona as said person's free act and d Notary Public	lly appeared the above-named eed, on the day and year
Given Name (first and middle [if any]): William H.	Family Name or Surname: Moser	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	
Residence: St. Paul, Minnesota	Country: USA	Citizenship: United States of America
STATE OF MINNESOTA)) ss. COUNTY OF RAMSEY) On this day of William H. Moser, and who executed the foregoing instrument, a aforesaid. (Seal)	,, before me persona as said person's free act and de Notary Public	Ily appeared the above-named eed, on the day and year
Given Name (first and middle [if any]):	Family Name or Surname:	
Joan T.	Moseman	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	
Residence: Lake Elmo, Minnesota	Country: USA	Citizenship: United States of America
STATE OF MINNESOTA)) ss. COUNTY OF RAMSEY) On this day of Joan T. Moseman, and who executed the foregoing instrument, aforesaid. (Seal)	,, before me persona as said person's free act and o	illy appeared the above-named deed, on the day and year

Page 4 of 6

Case No.: 59050US015

REEL: 025094 FRAME: 0142

Given Name (first and middle [if any]): Matthew R.	Family Name or Surname: Radmer	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	
Residence: Robbinsdale, Minnesota	Country: USA	Citizenship: United States of America
STATE OF MINNESOTA)	,, before me persona t, as said person's free act and Notary Public	lly appeared the above-named d deed, on the day and year
Given Name (first and middle [if any]): Maureen A. Inventor's Signature:	Family Name or Surname: Kavanagh	
Residence: Stanchfield, Minnesota STATE OF MINNESOTA)	Country: USA	Citizenship: United States of America
) ss. COUNTY OF RAMSEY) On this day of Maureen A. Kavanagh, and who executed the foregoing instrum aforesaid. (Seal)	,, before me persona ent, as said person's free act a	ally appeared the above-named and deed, on the day and year
Given Name (first and middle [if any]): Sarah A. Inventor's Signature:	Family Name or Surname: Strong Date:	
Residence: Louisville, Colorado	/0/2//05 Country: USA	Citizenship: United States of America
STATE OF COLORADO) ss. COUNTY OF On this day of Cober Sarah A. Strong, and who executed the foregoing instrument, as aforesaid. (Seal)	before me personal said person's free act and de Notary Public	

Page 5 of 6

Given Name (first and middle [if any]): Jason D.	Family Name or Surname: Bonk	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	
Residence:	Country:	Citizenship:
Hudson, Wisconsin	USA	United States of America
STATE OF MINNESOTA)) ss. COUNTY OF RAMSEY) On this day of Jason D. Bonk, and who executed the foregoing instrument, as aforesaid.		ally appeared the above-named ed, on the day and year
(Seal)	Notary Public	

RECORDED: 10/05/2010